
No. 22-840 
 

In The 

Supreme Court of the United States 
 

K.M., 
individually and on behalf of M.M. and S.M., 

and all others similarly situated, et al., 
Petitioners, 

v. 
ERIC ADAMS, 

in his official capacity as Mayor of New York City, et al., 
Respondents. 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 On this 31st day of March, 2023, a copy of the above referenced Petition 
for Writ of Certiorari was sent by both email and U.S. mail to: 
 
Jonathan Griffin Brush 
Rogers, Morris & Grover, L.L.P. 
5718 Westheimer, Suite 1200 
Houston, TX 77057 
JBRUSH@RMGLLP.COM 
Counsel of Record for Austin Independent School District 
 
Eric Labes Harrison 
Methfessel & Werbel, PC 
2025 Lincoln Highway, Suite 200 
Edison, NJ 08818 
HARRISON@METHWERB.COM 
Counsel of Record for Middletown Township Public Schools, West Orange 
Public Schools, Cherry Hill Public Schools and Readington Township Public 
Schools 
 
Diana Lawless 
New York City Law Department, Office of the Corporation Counsel 
100 Church Street 
New York, NY 10007 
dlawless@law.nyc.gov     
Counsel of Record for Eric L. Adams, David C. Banks, New York City 
Department of Education 
 



 
 
Michael John Scarinci 
Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General 
15th Floor, Strawberry Square 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
MSCARINCI@ATTORNEYGENERAL.GOV 
Counsel of Record for Pennsylvania Department of Education 
 
Barbara Dale Underwood 
Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
28 Liberty Street 
New York, NY 10005-1400 
BARBARA.UNDERWOOD@AG.NY.GOV 
Counsel of Record for New York State Department of Education 
 
Amy Dawn Demmler 
Rogers, Morris & Grover, L.L.P. 
5718 Westheimer Road, Suite 1200 
Houston, TX 77057 
ADEMMLER@RMGLLP.COM 
Counsel of Record for Austin Independent School District 
 

 
 Respectfully submitted, 
 

             /s/ Rory J. Bellantoni  
            Rory J. Bellantoni 
      Brain Injury Rights Group, Ltd. 
      300 East 95th Street, Suite 130 
      New York, New York 10128 
      (646) 850-5035 
      rory@pabilaw.org 
  Counsel of Record for Petitioners 


